506228433 08/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6275177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENKEL CORPORATION	06/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67
City:	DUESSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29718449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-466-7185

Email: tricia.smith@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019D00039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Bauman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019D00039_executedassignment_HC_HIP#page1.tif source=2019D00039_executedassignment_HC_HIP#page2.tif source=2019D00039_executedassignment_HC_HIP#page3.tif

PATENT 506228433 REEL: 053641 FRAME: 0082

Attorney Docket No.: 2019DF00039

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS:

Henkel Corporation
One Henkel Way
Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067
United States of America

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the invention entitled: **DISPENSING BOTTLE**

for which a design patent application was filed on December 24, 2019 as U.S. Design Application No. 29/718,449 by virtue of assignments in favor of Henkel Corporation executed on January 24, 2020 and January 27, 2020 by inventors Maynard Payumo and Jason Tilk; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel IP & Holding GmbH Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under any patent which may be granted on the invention in any country or from any patent or intellectual property office around the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and to any patent application for the invention filed in any patent or intellectual property office around the World including all priority rights related thereto and any patent obtained therefrom, together with any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue, revalidation, registration, certificate, petty patent, utility model, supplementary protection certificate, extension or

PATENT REEL: 053641 FRAME: 0083

Attorney Docket No.: 2019DF00039

other patent application or patent that have been or may be granted on said invention; and the right to sue to collect money damages and seek injunctive relief to enforce any patent or similar protection directed to said invention that is granted on the application. By so doing ASSIGNOR divests himself of all such rights in the preceding sentence.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that this Agreement is the entire agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE with respect to the transfer of rights in this invention and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous oral or written agreements in that regard.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR agree that if any provision of the Agreement is found by any Court, tribunal or administrative body of competent jurisdiction to be wholly or partly illegal, invalid, void, voidable, unenforceable or unreasonable it shall, to the extent of such illegality, invalidity, voidness, voidability, unenforceability or unreasonableness, be deemed severable and the remaining provisions of the Agreement and the remainder of such provision shall continue in full force and effect.

PATENT REEL: 053641 FRAME: 0084

Attorney Docket No.: 2019DF00039

Executed and delivered by the ASSIGNOR:
this <u>DU</u> day of <u>JUN</u> , 2020 Steven C. Bauman
Senior Counsel, Intellectual Property (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of Connecticut)) Rocky Hill ss:
County of Hartford)
On this day of , 2020 before me, /// La Salah the undersigned officer, personally appeared Steven C. Bauman , known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes contained in the instrument.
CHAMBLEY & WARFO

Tricle A. Smith NOTARY PUBLIC State of Comedical On Commission Explose 1791/2004

PATENT REEL: 053641 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 08/31/2020